
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Marble Falls ISD 
Regular Meeting 

 
 

Monday, May 16, 2011  
6:00 PM 



AGENDA OF REGULAR MEETING 

MARBLE FALLS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

MONDAY, MAY 16, 2011 – 6:00 PM 

Marble Falls ISD Central Office Community Room, 1800 Colt Circle 

 

Notice is hereby given that on May 16, 2011, the Board of Trustees of the Marble Falls Independent School District will 
hold a Regular meeting at 6:00 PM, at the Marble Falls ISD Central Office Community Room, 1800 Colt Circle. 
 
The subjects to be discussed or considered, or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not 
have to be taken in the order shown on this meeting notice 
 

1. Call to Order 
Presenter: Martin McLean, President 

 

2. Roll Call  

3. Invocation 
Presenter: Tommy Chaney 

 

4. Pledge to the Flags 
Presenter: Kelly Fox 

 

5. Spotlight on Excellence  

A. TASB 2011 Media Honor Roll 
Presenter: Jim Boyle 

 

B. Falls Career High School Community Projects 

Presenter: Peggy Little 

 

C. MFHS Varsity Softball Team 

Presenter: Cord Woerner 

 

D. MFHS Varsity Track Team Regional Qualifiers 
Presenter: Cord Woerner 

 

E. MFHS Academic UIL Winner 
Presenter: Eric Penrod 

 

F. MFHS FCCLA 
Presenter: Eric Penrod 

 

G. MFHS Students with Perfect Attendance 
Presenter: Eric Penrod 

 

H. MFHS Students with Perfect Attendance for Four Years 

Presenter: Eric Penrod 

 

I. MFHS Theatrical Design State Winner 

Presenter: Eric Penrod 

 

J. Ready, Set, Teach Who's Who Award 
Presenter: Jim Boyle 

 

6. Open Forum  

7. Consent Agenda  

A. Review and Approval of Minutes - April 18, 2011 

Presenter: Jim Boyle 
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B. Review of Financial Reports 8 



Presenter: Allen Roberts 

C. Budget Amendments 
Presenter: Allen Roberts 

24 

8. Action Items  

A. Discussion and Possible Approval of Interlocal Agreement with the City of Marble 
Falls 

Presenter: Jim Boyle/Ralph Hendricks 

26 

B. DIscussion and Possible Approval of Bank Depository Bid 
Presenter: Allen Roberts 

32 

C. Discussion and Possibile Approval of Interlocal Agreement with Property Casualty 
Alliance of Texas 
Presenter: Allen Roberts 

35 

D. Discussion and Possible Approval of Request to Waive Back Taxes, Penalty and 

Interest 
Presenter: Jim Boyle 

39 

9. Superintendent's Report  

A. Bob Bullock Texas State History Museum Request 
Presenter: Allen Roberts 

45 

B. MFHS Daily Schedule for Students and Teachers 
Presenter: Eric Penrod 

 

C. Report on Transfer Students Using School Transportation 
Presenter: Allen Roberts 

46 

D. TASB Advocacy Resolution Proposals 
Presenter: Jim Boyle 

54 

E. Enrollment Report 

Presenter: Jim Boyle 

56 

F. Raise Your Hand Texas Leadership Program 

Presenter: Jim Boyle 

61 

10. Discussion of Proposed Agenda Items for Regular June Meeting 

Presenter: Jim Boyle 

 

11. Adjourn  

 
If during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the board will conduct a 

closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Govt. Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E. Before any 

closed meeting is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed 
meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting. 

 
 
FOR THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
MARBLE FALLS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 
 
______________________________________ 
Jim Boyle, Interim Superintendent of Schools 



Marble Falls Independent School District 
Board Meeting Minutes 

April 18, 2011  

              

Martin McLean, President, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. at the Marble Falls ISD 

Administration Building. A quorum was present; notice of this meeting was posted in accordance with 

the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 551.  

 

Board Members Present:  Tommy Chaney, Rick Edwards, Kelly Fox, Martin   

     McLean, Kevin Naumann, and Mike Savage. Karl   

     Westerman arrived at 6:30 p.m. 

   

Board Members Absent:  None 

 

Administrators Present:  Jim Boyle, Interim Superintendent, Allen Roberts, Amy  

     Jacobs, Leslie Baty, Mary Davidson, John Schumacher,  

     Michael Pittard, Andy Reddock, Eric Penrod, Susan  

     Maughan, Karol French, Linda Romano, Peggy Little,  

     Cord Woerner, Patti Cryer, Vicki Crouse, Michael Phillips, 

     Carl Coleman, Keith Powell, and George Hamilton   

 

Members of the Press:  Daniel Clifton, The River Cities Tribune 

     Joe Garcia, The Highlander Newspaper 

 

Spotlight on Excellence 

Linda Romano, Principal at Colt Elementary, was presented a certificate recognizing the campus as a 

TEA National Title I Distinguished Progress School.  Marble Falls Elementary Principal, Andy 

Reddock, was also presented with a certificate recognizing the campus as a TEA National Title I 

Distinguished Performance School.  The MFE Spotlight focused on the Destination Imagination Team, 

“The Oral Morals,” who placed 6
th

 at competition; volunteer, Susan Nye, and teachers, Charlie Ewing, 

Sally Burget and Jessica Perez, for their efforts in starting the “Garden Project” and seeking grants and 

donations to fund the project; and Daryl Holly, Manager of the local WalMart Store, for sponsoring 

MFE this year with donations of food, supplies, etc. each and every time they were solicited.  The 

Food Service Department was recognized for their efforts in making each student’s day at school a 

healthy experience with nutritious meals and positive attitudes. The MFISD Nurses were recognized 

for the many varied duties that they carry out on a daily basis to ensure the health and welfare of the 

students. Martha Patino, MFHS Theatre teacher and One-Act-Play cast, were recognized for their 

recent accomplishment of 2011 District Alternate Play and many individual student awards.  Courtney 

Horrigan was recognized for her achievement as 2011 State Qualifier for UIL Technical Design. 

MFHS Starlettes and Cristi Gilpin, sponsor, were recognized for their success at National Competition, 

placing 1
st
 and 2

nd
 place, and at the Fiesta Texas competition winning the title of “Grand Champion.” 

MFHS Mustang Soccer Team and Coach Nave were congratulated for finishing 2
nd

 place in District 

and for their consistent academic eligibility throughout the season. MFHS Robotics Team and sponsor, 

David Smith, were congratulated on 2
nd

 place overall at the LEGO League competition. Mr. Smith 

further spotlighted the Architectural Design class for designing and building playscapes for the City of 

Cottonwood Shores and the City of Granite Shoals.  

 

Karl Westerman arrived at 6:30 p.m. 
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April 18, 2011, continued 

 2 

Open Forum:     
Kaitlyn Bible, Whitney Ulbricht, Teagan Hall, Sarah Stripling, and Haley Stephens, members of the 

Lady Mustang Varsity Basketball Team, read letters of support for their coach, Stephanie Gamble. 

  

Consent Agenda 

Upon a motion by Rick Edwards, second by Tommy Chaney, the Board approved the following items 

from the consent agenda: 

 

 Minutes from previous meeting 

  Regular – March 30, 2011 

 Financial Report as of March 2011 

 Budget Amendments as recommended by Accounting Supervisor, Lisa LeMon 

 

 For: 7   Against: 0  Absent: 0 

 

Action Items 

Bid for Purchase and Installation of Cooling Towers  

Upon a motion by Kelly Fox, second by Tommy Chaney, the Board approved the award of the bid for 

the purchase and installation of two cooling towers at Marble Falls High School to L. Baker, Marble 

Falls, TX, for an amount not to exceed $130,000. 

 

  For: 7   Against: 0  Absent: 0  

 

BCAD Resolution 

Upon a motion by Karl Westerman, second by Tommy Chaney, the Board approved the resolution for 

the sale of property acquired by the Burnet Central Appraisal District at delinquent tax sale to Redfish 

Land Company, LLC, for the sum of $2227.20.  The property location is Lot K15059, Horseshoe Bay 

South, Burnet County, TX. 

 

  For: 7   Against: 0  Absent: 0 

 

Travis County Resolution 

Upon a motion by Kelly Fox, second by Kevin Naumann, the Board approved the resolution for the 

sale of property acquired by Travis County at a delinquent tax sale to Dabney Staub Gomes for the 

sum of $13,145.00.  The property location is 1.0 acres, more or less, out of the Joshua English Survey 

2, tract described in Vol. 6558, Page 973. 

  

   For: 7   Against: 0  Absent: 0 

 

Superintendent’s Report 

Hwy 2147 and Hwy 281 Bridge Construction 

Mr. Eric Hiemke, construction superintendent for the construction of the bridge on Hwy 281, gave a 

brief overview of the type of construction used for the new bridge, noting an approximate completion 

of October 2014. Mr. Hiemke’s company is not involved in the construction on Hwy 2147 so he was 

not able to comment on that project. 

 

Sex Education Program 

Amy Jacobs presented a brief overview of the sex education curriculum, “Worth the Wait.” This 
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April 18, 2011, continued 
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abstinence-based program is currently being offered at the 6
th

, 7
th

, & 8
th

 grade levels. Dr. Fox asked 

that the record reflect her feeling that it is not sufficient to talk about human sexuality only at the 

middle school level. 

 

Digital Textbooks 

Amy Jacobs presented a report on the use of digital  textbooks and instructional materials noting that 

the textbooks are still the primary textual resource at all grade levels.  Usage of the digital resources 

varies with availability of technology resources. 

  

Higher Education Agreements 

Amy Jacobs informed the Board that the last memorandum of understanding is dated 2005 and Central 

Texas College has been contacted regarding an updated articulation agreement to meet legal policy 

guidelines. 

 

Texas Virtual School Network 

Amy Jacobs reported that both MFHS and Falls CHS are registered with TxVSN. She discussed the 

pros and cons of the program as well as, the District’s responsibilities and financial obligations 

attached to the program. 

 

Surplus School Property 

Dr. Boyle informed the Board that our policies allow the administration to declare surplus property as 

unnecessary for district operations and allows for disposal of all surplus materials, equipment and 

supplies for fair market value. A garage sale is being planned in June. 

 

Food Services Department and Management Services 

Dr. Boyle presented information regarding the possibility of the district returning to a self-operated 

food service management system reviewing estimated revenues, expenditures and benefits.  

 

Legislative Update 

Dr. Boyle urged the Board members to stay in tune to the Legislative Session through the TASB and 

TASA web-sites as the conference committee stage of the process is getting closer.  He stressed the 

importance of paying close attention to their activities and asked everyone to do their best to contact 

our legislators in an effort to influence their decisions. 

 

Discussion of May Meeting Dates 
The Board discussed several dates in May to conduct the regular business, canvass the election and meet with 
the superintendent search firm. Each member will be contacted to confirm their availability after they have had 
an opportunity to check their schedules. 

 

Enrollment 

Dr. Boyle informed the Board that the current enrollment of 4027 is an increase of 128 students from 

the same time period last year. 

 

Executive Session 
At 8:55 p.m. the Board adjourned into executive session to discuss personnel issues (Gov’t Code 

551.074). The Board reconvened into open session at 9:46 p.m. 
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Adjournment:  
Hearing no objection the Board adjourned at 9:46 p.m. 

 

       Approved: 

   

 

 

              

         Martin McLean, President 

 

 

 

              

         Kelly Fox, Secretary 
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Marble Falls ISD

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - General Fund

As of April 30, 2011

67% Of Fiscal Year

CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR

REVENUES BUDGET YTD ACTIVITY BALANCE
% OF 

BUDGET BUDGET YTD ACTIVITY
% OF FINAL 

BUDGET

5710 LOCAL TAX REVENUES $30,044,700 $28,598,118 $1,446,582 95.19% $28,959,337 $28,051,310 96.86%

57XX OTHER LOCAL REVENUES $503,642 $514,261 ($10,619) 102.11% $628,935 $444,479 70.67%

58XX STATE PROG. REVENUES $5,573,472 $5,421,942 $151,530 97.28% $6,546,663 $3,702,818 56.56%

5900 FEDERAL REVENUE $216,540 99,416$            $117,124 45.91% $10,000 114,819$            1148.19%

TOTAL REVENUE 36,338,354$     34,633,738$     $1,704,616 95.31% $36,144,935 $32,313,426 89.40%

EXPENDITURES

11 INSTRUCTION 17,580,424$     10,693,784$     6,886,640.00$     60.83% 18,156,112$      10,623,815$       58.51%

12 LIBRARY 521,498$          360,278$          161,220.33$        69.09% 554,291$           360,940$            65.12%

13 STAFF DEVELOPMENT 164,790$          99,272$            65,517.99$          60.24% 197,542$           101,049$            51.15%

21 INST ADMINISTRATION 755,498$          493,172$          262,325.76$        65.28% 761,524$           494,504$            64.94%

23 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 2,068,147$       1,278,291$       789,856.50$        61.81% 2,205,390$        1,292,528$         58.61%

31 GUID AND COUNSELING 1,082,324$       705,852$          376,472.41$        65.22% 1,115,787$        716,598$            64.22%

33 HEALTH SERVICES 395,238$          246,753$          148,485.29$        62.43% 375,428$           227,262$            60.53%

34 PUPIL TRANSP - REGULAR 1,599,745$       1,357,627$       242,117.70$        84.87% 1,834,306$        1,417,128$         77.26%

36 CO-CURRICULAR ACT 1,375,863$       1,040,762$       335,101.40$        75.64% 1,487,581$        1,025,907$         68.96%

41 GEN ADMINISTRATION 1,069,406$       657,435$          411,970.55$        61.48% 1,043,999$        655,767$            62.81%

51 PLANT MAINT & OPERATION 5,098,223$       3,000,239$       2,097,984.10$     58.85% 4,744,926$        3,402,265$         71.70%

52 SECURITY & MONITORING 80,465$            17,963$            62,502.11$          22.32% 102,130$           21,253$              20.81%

53 DATA PROCESSING 1,151,814$       777,225$          374,588.53$        67.48% 1,486,732$        963,140$            64.78%

61 COMMUNITY SERVICES 228,203$          86,601$            141,602.23$        37.95% 276,199$           200,048$            72.43%

81 FACILITIES ACQ & CONST -$                 -$                 -$                     0.00% 35,000$             -$                0.00%

91 STUDENT ATTENDANCE CR 2,861,005$       1,769,205$       1,091,800.00$     61.84% 3,527,361$        854,284$            24.22%

99 PURCHASES & CONT SRVS 677,500$          492,803$          184,696.75$        72.74% 625,000$           490,840$            78.53%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 36,710,143$     23,077,261$     13,632,882$        62.86% 38,529,308$      22,847,328$       59.30%

7000 Other Sources  $-   Other Sources  $-   

8000 Other Uses  $-   Other Uses  $-   

1200 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF

REVENUES OVER REVENUES OVER

EXPENDITURES ($371,789) EXPENDITURES - FY 2009-2010 9,466,098$         

3000 BEG FUND BAL 9/1/09 9,325,749$       

3000 END FUND BAL 10/31/10 7,391,161$       
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Executive Summary 

 

We recommend renewal of our agreement with the Property Casualty Alliance of Texas 

providing property casualty insurance for the school years 2011-12 through 2013-14.  The 

district has been with PCAT for a number of years and we have realized cash dividends the last 

few years totaling $70,259, which is unheard of.  

 

The new agreement guarantees protection from rate and deductible increases for 3 years 

regardless of loss history. This is significant because of the recent calamities in Texas and in the 

Nation, e.g. floods, tornadoes, forest fires, etc.  Simply renewing our agreement with PCAT will 

also satisfy the state bidding requirements.   

 

PCAT is devoted solely to Property/Casualty Insurance and is member owned and governed by 

105 Texas School District. 

 

Recommendation:  Approval of this agreement. 
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SUMMARY: 

 

 

RE:  Request for Back Tax Relief by Mr./Mrs. Herrera 

 

 

Please review the enclosed email explaining the Herrera’s situation and request. 

 

Tax Code Section 33.011 states that a person has 181 days from the date of delinquency of taxes to 

request relief.  For the 2009 tax year, that would have been July 2010.  Of course, for the other years 

requested, it would have been earlier.  We have consulted with Stan Hemphill with the Burnet County 

Appraisal District and he concurs with our recommendation below. 

 

We are well beyond the deadline for such requests. 

 

 

 

Recommendation:  Deny the request for relief from back taxes, penalties, and interest. 
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Marble Falls ISD Enrollment 2010-2011

Date 8/27/2010 9/3/2010 9/10/2010 9/17/2010 9/24/2010 10/1/2010 10/8/2010 10/15/2010

CAMPUS GRADE LEVEL

COLT 

ELEMENTARY
PPCD 8 8 8 10 10 10 11 11

Pre-K (4) 65 65 67 67 67 68 69 69

K(4) 68 69 68 69 69 70 70 69

1(4) 79 79 79 80 80 80 81 81

2(4) 71 71 71 72 72 72 73 71

3(5) 94 93 93 92 93 93 93 92

4(5) 78 77 77 77 77 77 77 76

5(5) 91 91 91 91 91 91 92 92

SUBTOTAL 554 553 554 558 559 561 566 561

MF ELEM. PK(2) 47 45 45 44 44 43 43 43

K(4) 82 83 84 85 84 82 82 82

1(4) 88 90 88 88 88 88 88 88

2(4) 86 85 85 85 85 85 85 85

3(4) 82 82 82 82 83 83 83 82

4(4) 81 80 81 80 80 79 80 80

5(4) 97 98 98 99 99 99 100 100

SUBTOTAL 563 563 563 563 563 559 561 560

HIGHLAND 

LAKES

PK(4)
72 73 73 75 74 74 74 74

K(5) 95 96 95 94 96 95 95 95

1(6) 100 100 103 102 103 103 103 102

2(5) 104 105 105 105 107 106 105 104

3(5) 111 111 111 110 109 109 109 106

4(5) 95 95 95 95 96 96 95 95

5(4) 89 90 91 90 90 90 90 89

SUBTOTAL 666 670 673 671 675 673 671 665

SPICEWOOD 

ELEM.
EE 1 1 1 1 1 1

PK(1) 13 14 19 19 19 19 19 19

K(2) 38 38 38 38 38 38 39 39

1(2) 26 26 26 26 26 25 25 27

2(2) 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35

3(2) 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 33

4(2) 33 35 34 35 34 34 34 34

5(2) 31 32 31 32 31 31 31 31

SUBTOTAL 207 211 215 217 214 214 215 219

MIDDLE SCHOOL 6
296 299 301 301 302 302 302 302

7 305 305 305 304 304 304 304 305

8 302 303 305 305 306 308 308 308

SUBTOTAL 903 907 911 910 912 914 914 915

HIGH SCHOOL 9 290 292 289 289 289 289 292 294

10 300 303 300 304 306 306 303 303

11 266 266 265 265 263 259 258 256

12 251 249 249 251 251 251 251 250

SUBTOTAL 1107 1110 1103 1109 1109 1105 1104 1103

FALLS HS 34 36 36 36 35 38 38 38

GRAND TOTAL 4034 4050 4055 4064 4067 4064 4069 4061

2009-2010 4004 4021 4029 4030 4027 4011 4020 4004

5/27/2010 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872
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Marble Falls ISD Enrollment 2010-2011

Date 10/22/2010 10/29/2010 11/5/2010 11/12/2010 11/19/2010 11/26/2010 12/3/2010 12/10/2010

CAMPUS GRADE LEVEL

COLT 

ELEMENTARY
PPCD 11 12 13 13 12 T 12 12

Pre-K (4) 68 69 69 69 70 H 70 70

K(4) 69 70 72 72 71 A 74 73

1(4) 80 80 80 80 80 N 79 78

2(4) 71 72 74 74 73 K 73 73

3(5) 92 93 95 95 94 S 94 94

4(5) 75 75 75 75 75 G 75 75

5(5) 92 92 93 93 93 I 93 93

SUBTOTAL 558 563 571 571 568 V 570 568

MF ELEM. PK(2) 43 43 43 44 45 I 44 44

K(4) 82 82 83 83 84 N 87 87

1(4) 88 88 88 88 88 G 89 90

2(4) 85 86 86 86 88 89 89

3(4) 82 82 82 82 83 H 82 82

4(4) 80 80 80 80 79 O 80 80

5(4) 99 99 98 98 98 L 97 97

SUBTOTAL 559 560 560 561 565 I 568 569

HIGHLAND 

LAKES

PK(4)
74 73 73 73 73 D 72 72

K(5) 95 94 94 95 95 A 96 96

1(6) 101 101 101 101 100 Y 100 100

2(5) 105 104 104 104 104 S 104 102

3(5) 106 105 106 106 106 107 106

4(5) 95 95 95 96 96 97 96

5(4) 89 89 89 90 90 91 90

SUBTOTAL 665 661 662 665 664 0 667 662

SPICEWOOD 

ELEM.
EE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PK(1) 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

K(2) 39 39 40 41 41 40 40

1(2) 28 28 27 28 28 29 30

2(2) 35 35 34 35 35 36 37

3(2) 34 34 34 34 34 35 35

4(2) 34 34 34 34 34 34 34

5(2) 31 31 31 31 31 31 32

SUBTOTAL 221 221 220 223 223 0 225 228

MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

6
302 302 305 306 305 304 304

7 305 305 306 307 308 306 307

8 308 308 309 310 309 311 312

SUBTOTAL 915 915 920 923 922 0 921 923

HIGH SCHOOL 9 293 293 293 294 295 294 296

10 303 304 305 304 303 301 301

11 254 254 250 253 251 251 250

12 249 249 250 250 250 250 249

SUBTOTAL 1099 1100 1098 1101 1099 0 1096 1096

FALLS HS 37 40 44 44 41 40 38

GRAND TOTAL 4054 4060 4075 4088 4082 4087 4084

2009-2010 3996 4005 4000 4003 3995 3987 3978

5/27/2010 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872
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Marble Falls ISD Enrollment 2010-2011

Date 12/17/2010 1/7/2011 1/14/2011 1/21/2011 1/28/2011 2/3/2011 2/11/2011 2/18/2011

CAMPUS GRADE LEVEL

COLT 

ELEMENTARY
PPCD 12 13 13 14 14 14 14 14

Pre-K (4) 71 69 69 69 68 68 68 68

K(4) 74 75 75 75 74 74 75 75

1(4) 78 76 75 75 75 75 74 75

2(4) 73 70 70 70 71 71 71 70

3(5) 94 91 91 91 91 91 91 91

4(5) 75 74 74 75 76 76 77 77

5(5) 93 91 90 91 92 92 93 93

SUBTOTAL 570 559 557 560 561 561 563 563

MF ELEM. PK(2) 44 44 44 44 43 43 44 44

K(4) 87 87 87 85 84 83 83 83

1(4) 89 89 90 90 89 90 90 90

2(4) 89 90 90 89 88 88 88 88

3(4) 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83

4(4) 79 79 81 80 79 79 79 79

5(4) 97 97 97 94 93 93 93 93

SUBTOTAL 568 569 572 565 559 559 560 560

HIGHLAND 

LAKES

PK(4)
72 72 72 72 73 73 73 74

K(5) 96 92 93 94 94 93 93 95

1(6) 100 100 101 101 102 101 100 100

2(5) 102 100 100 100 100 100 101 103

3(5) 106 106 106 106 106 107 107 108

4(5) 96 97 98 98 98 98 98 99

5(4) 90 87 87 88 87 86 86 86

SUBTOTAL 662 654 657 659 660 658 658 665

SPICEWOOD 

ELEM.
EE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PK(1) 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

K(2) 40 38 38 38 38 38 38 38

1(2) 30 30 30 30 29 29 29 29

2(2) 37 36 36 36 35 35 35 35

3(2) 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

4(2) 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 32

5(2) 32 30 30 30 30 30 29 29

SUBTOTAL 228 223 223 223 221 221 219 218

MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

6
305 305 305 305 304 304 302 303

7 307 308 307 306 306 304 306 307

8 312 308 310 310 308 308 307 305

SUBTOTAL 924 921 922 921 918 916 915 915

HIGH SCHOOL 9 296 297 295 297 298 296 295 296

10 301 300 298 298 298 297 298 298

11 251 248 245 244 238 235 234 232

12 249 248 249 249 255 255 255 255

SUBTOTAL 1097 1093 1087 1088 1089 1083 1082 1081

FALLS HS 34 37 42 40 40 43 41 41

GRAND TOTAL 4083 4056 4060 4056 4048 4041 4038 4043

2009-2010 3970 3985 3971 3963 3970 3954 3952 3943

5/27/2010 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872
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Marble Falls ISD Enrollment 2010-2011

Date 2/25/2011 3/4/2011 3/11/2011 3/18/2011 3/25/2011 4/1/2011 4/8/2011 4/15/2011

CAMPUS GRADE LEVEL

COLT 

ELEMENTARY
PPCD 14 14 14 S 14 14 14 14

Pre-K (4) 68 68 70 P 71 71 71 71

K(4) 75 75 74 R 74 74 74 75

1(4) 74 73 75 I 76 77 77 77

2(4) 70 69 69 N 70 70 71 71

3(5) 92 92 92 G 91 92 93 92

4(5) 77 78 78 79 79 80 81

5(5) 94 93 94 95 95 95 95

SUBTOTAL 564 562 566 0 570 572 575 576

MF ELEM. PK(2) 44 44 44 B 45 45 45 45

K(4) 83 83 83 R 80 81 81 81

1(4) 90 90 90 E 89 88 88 88

2(4) 88 88 87 A 86 86 86 86

3(4) 83 84 86 K 84 84 83 83

4(4) 79 80 80 79 78 78 78

5(4) 93 93 93 93 93 92 92

SUBTOTAL 560 562 563 0 556 555 553 553

HIGHLAND 

LAKES

PK(4)
74 74 74 74 73 73 73

K(5) 95 95 95 93 93 94 93

1(6) 100 100 100 100 99 99 99

2(5) 103 103 102 102 102 101 101

3(5) 108 108 107 108 107 107 106

4(5) 99 99 99 102 102 103 103

5(4) 86 86 86 87 87 87 87

SUBTOTAL 665 665 663 0 666 663 664 662

SPICEWOOD 

ELEM.
EE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PK(1) 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

K(2) 38 39 38 38 38 37 37

1(2) 28 28 28 29 29 29 29

2(2) 35 35 34 33 33 33 33

3(2) 35 36 36 35 35 35 35

4(2) 32 32 31 31 31 31 31

5(2) 29 29 29 30 30 30 30

SUBTOTAL 217 219 216 0 216 216 215 215

MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

6
301 301 299 299 300 300 299

7 305 305 305 307 306 303 303

8 306 306 305 308 308 307 306

SUBTOTAL 912 912 909 0 914 914 910 908

HIGH SCHOOL 9 296 297 299 300 297 297 296

10 298 298 297 299 297 299 300

11 231 231 230 230 229 229 229

12 255 256 256 256 254 254 251

SUBTOTAL 1080 1082 1082 0 1085 1077 1079 1076

FALLS HS 38 38 37 39 40 40 37

GRAND TOTAL 4036 4040 4036 0 4046 4037 4036 4027

2009-2010 3940 3934 3917 3914 3911 3905 3899

5/27/2010 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872
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Marble Falls ISD Enrollment 2010-2011

Date 4/21/2011 4/29/2011 5/6/2011

CAMPUS GRADE LEVEL

COLT 

ELEMENTARY
PPCD 14 14 14

Pre-K (4) 71 71 71

K(4) 76 76 76

1(4) 77 77 77

2(4) 72 72 73

3(5) 94 94 94

4(5) 81 81 81

5(5) 95 95 95

SUBTOTAL 580 580 581 0 0 0 0 0

MF ELEM. PK(2) 44 44 44

K(4) 80 80 80

1(4) 87 87 87

2(4) 86 86 86

3(4) 83 83 83

4(4) 77 77 77

5(4) 92 92 93

SUBTOTAL 549 549 550 0 0 0 0 0

HIGHLAND 

LAKES

PK(4)
73 73 73

K(5) 92 92 93

1(6) 99 99 99

2(5) 101 101 101

3(5) 106 106 108

4(5) 102 102 102

5(4) 87 87 88

SUBTOTAL 660 660 664 0 0 0 0 0

SPICEWOOD 

ELEM.
EE 1 1 1

PK(1) 20 20 20

K(2) 37 37 37

1(2) 29 29 29

2(2) 33 33 33

3(2) 35 35 35

4(2) 31 31 31

5(2) 30 30 30

SUBTOTAL 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 0

MIDDLE 

SCHOOL

6
298 298 298

7 304 303 304

8 305 306 307

SUBTOTAL 907 907 909 0 0 0 0 0

HIGH SCHOOL 9 298 298 297

10 299 298 297

11 230 229 230

12 251 251 250

SUBTOTAL 1078 1076 1074 0 0 0 0 0

FALLS HS 34 33 31

GRAND TOTAL 4024 4021 4025 0 0 0 0 0

2009-2010 3890 3886 3878

5/27/2010 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872 3872
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